1-31-92 $3 - 10 - 03$ Tab settings $\Box \Box \Box \Psi$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Saco River Telegraph and Telephone Company Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Maine Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Saco River Telecommunications, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Six Telcom Drive City: Bangor State: ME ZIP: 04401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Maine
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,356,168
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sara Evans Lear Internal Address: Moss & Barnett	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4800 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-4129	8. Deposit account number: 502442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document. Sara Evans Lear Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Potal number of pages comprising cover sheet.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

565829/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0457

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0458